
Nineteenth Judicial Circuit - Lake County

Case Category 2007 2007 Case Category 2008 2008 % Change 2007 to 2008
Type of Case Filed Disposed Type of Case Filed Disposed Filed Disposed

Civil
L & LM Jury/Non-Jury 5,837 5,840 L & LM Jury/Non-Jury 6,442 6,376 10% 9%

& Arbitration & Arbitration

Chancery 3,726 2,948 Chancery 5,256 3,807 41% 29%

Misc. Remedy 1,652 1,665 Misc. Remedy 1,795 1,761 9% 6%

Eminent Domain 14 23 Eminent Domain 23 13 64% -43%

Tax 6 6 Tax 10 8 67% 33%

Municipal Corporation 1 0 Municipal Corporation 1 2 0% 0%

Mental Health 44 41 Mental Health 85 86 93% 110%

Small Claims 10,577 9,295 Small Claims 10,177 11,066 -4% 19%

Probate 1,183 982 Probate 1,219 1,174 3% 20%

Sub-total Civil 23,040 20,800 25,008 24,293 9% 17%

Family Law
Dissolution Marriage 2,541 2,638 Dissolution Marriage 2,568 2,461 1% -7%

OP, Adoption & 2,899 2,885 OP, Adoption & 3,097 3,180 7% 10%
Support Support

Sub-total Family 5,440 5,523 5,665 5,641 4% 2%

Juvenile
Abuse/Neglect & 1,179 1,198 Abuse/Neglect & 1,246 1,208 6% 1%

Delinquent Delinquent

Sub-total Juvenile 1,179 1,198 1,246 1,208 6% 1%

Criminal
Felony 5,932 4,385 Felony 6,367 4,598 7% 5%

Misdemeanor 10,566 11,991 Misdemeanor 9,971 11,105 -6% -7%

Ordinance Violation 10,366 10,343 Ordinance Violation 10,169 10,095 -2% -2%

Traffic (w/DUI's) 197,429 199,698 Traffic (w/DUI's) 191,030 191,146 -3% -4%

Conservation 2,333 2,391 Conservation 2,009 2,048 -14% -14%

Contempt of Court 15 8 Contempt of Court 30 33 100% 313%

Sub-total Criminal 226,641 228,816 219,576 219,025 -3% -4%

Total All Cases 256,300 256,337 251,495 250,167 -2% -2%



LAKE COUNTY - 2008

1ST QUARTER 2ND QUARTER 3RD QUARTER 4TH QUARTER YEAR-TO-DATE TOTALS
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AD 34 0 34 13 30 0 30 38 32 0 32 27 31 0 31 32 127 0 127 110

AR 376 35 411 426 463 32 495 470 490 45 535 473 454 32 486 507 1,783 144 1,927 1,876

CH 1,316 35 1,351 771 1,187 42 1,229 1,027 1,219 48 1,267 958 1,355 54 1,409 1,051 5,077 179 5,256 3,807

D 656 24 680 587 643 17 660 739 630 22 652 558 556 20 576 577 2,485 83 2,568 2,461

ED 5 0 5 3 5 0 5 1 7 0 7 3 4 2 6 6 21 2 23 13

F 219 3 222 290 258 4 262 254 268 7 275 255 270 4 274 279 1,015 18 1,033 1,078

L 101 10 111 138 98 12 110 169 103 16 119 177 90 11 101 153 392 49 441 637

L 172 10 182 114 163 6 169 91 166 8 174 132 200 12 212 118 701 36 737 455

LM 2 1 3 5 1 0 1 0 3 0 3 2 2 1 3 4 8 2 10 11

LM 813 27 840 773 855 15 870 847 886 34 920 981 686 11 697 796 3,240 87 3,327 3,397

MC 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

MH 18 0 18 21 27 0 27 27 21 0 21 20 19 0 19 18 85 0 85 86

MR 360 7 367 369 356 3 359 396 632 9 641 428 423 5 428 568 1,771 24 1,795 1,761

OP 453 2 455 435 489 1 490 474 544 1 545 557 445 2 447 526 1,931 6 1,937 1,992

P 299 10 309 195 287 8 295 251 345 9 354 356 251 10 261 372 1,182 37 1,219 1,174

SC 2,565 113 2,678 3,025 2,518 156 2,674 2,788 2,374 161 2,535 2,514 2,188 102 2,290 2,739 9,645 532 10,177 11,066

TX 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 5 6 0 6 2 8 2 10 8

CC 5 1 6 7 5 1 6 12 5 2 7 3 8 3 11 11 23 7 30 33

CF 1,283 246 1,529 1,187 1,365 237 1,602 1,275 1,478 197 1,675 1,096 1,342 219 1,561 1,040 5,468 899 6,367 4,598

CM 1,888 365 2,253 2,746 2,193 338 2,531 2,621 2,519 338 2,857 2,955 1,989 341 2,330 2,783 8,589 1,382 9,971 11,105

J 2 0 2 3 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 6

JA 78 0 78 65 56 0 56 62 46 2 48 44 51 0 51 66 231 2 233 237

JD 201 21 222 204 296 24 320 249 231 30 261 228 189 17 206 284 917 92 1,009 965

CV 246 2 248 293 427 5 432 287 1,075 3 1,078 917 245 6 251 551 1,993 16 2,009 2,048

DT 957 147 1,104 1,152 1,002 125 1,127 1,185 942 123 1,065 1,139 974 84 1,058 1,028 3,875 479 4,354 4,504

OV 2,038 36 2,074 2,143 2,847 38 2,885 2,378 2,995 40 3,035 2,956 2,161 14 2,175 2,618 10,041 128 10,169 10,095

TR 43,037 1,614 44,651 44,043 49,002 1,663 50,665 49,751 45,023 1,474 46,497 47,643 43,537 1,326 44,863 45,205 180,599 6,077 186,676 186,642

                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
Lake's Totals: 241,212 10,283 251,495 250,167



COMPARATIVE SUMMARY OF CASE FILINGS
AND REINSTATED CASES

CIVIL DIVISION*

LAKE COUNTY 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
% Change 
2007-2008

Law Over $50,000 1,118 1,129 1,049 1,090 1,178 8%
Law $50,000 or less 2,379 2,696 2,972 3,093 3,337 8%
Arbitration 3,093 2,900 1,595 1,654 1,927 17%
Chancery 2,062 2,395 3,033 3,726 5,256 41%
Probate 1,257 1,079 1,169 1,183 1,219 3%
Other*** 1,636 1,696 1,745 1,717 1,914 11%
Small Claims 5,643 5,734 8,018 10,577 10,177 -4%

TOTAL CIVIL 17,188 17,629 19,581 23,040 25,008 9%

*Figures provided by the Office of the Circuit Clerk.
***Includes Miscellaneous Remedy, Eminent Domain, Tax, Municipal Corporation  and Mental Health.

COMPARATIVE SUMMARY OF CASE DISPOSITIONS

CIVIL DIVISION*

LAKE COUNTY 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
% Change 
2007-2008

Law Over $50,000 1,167 1,255 1,190 1,117 1,092 -2%
Law $50,000 or less 2,398 2,654 2,895 3,004 3,408 13%
Arbitration 3,050 2,961 1,918 1,719 1,876 9%
Chancery 2,236 2,259 2,622 2,948 3,807 29%
Probate 1,020 1,105 853 982 1,174 20%
Other*** 1,645 1,694 1,816 1,735 1,870 8%
Small Claims 5,568 5,710 7,352 9,295 11,066 19%

TOTAL CIVIL 17,084 17,638 18,646 20,800 24,293 17%

*Figures provided by the Office of the Circuit Clerk.
***Includes Miscellaneous Remedy, Eminent Domain, Tax, Municipal Corporation  and Mental Health.



LAKE COUNTY 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
% Change 
2007-2008

Felony 5,599 5,829 6,105 5,932 6,367 7%
Misdemeanor 9,934 9,444 9,600 10,566 9,971 -6%
Contempt of Court 6 7 6 15 30 100%

TOTAL CRIMINAL 15,539 15,280 15,711 16,513 16,368 -1%

*Figures provided by the Office of the Circuit Clerk.

LAKE COUNTY 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
% Change 
2007-2008

Felony 4,167 4,129 4,558 4,385 4,598 5%
Misdemeanor 10,931 10,851 11,333 11,991 11,105 -7%
Contempt of Court 6 6 8 8 33 313%

TOTAL CRIMINAL 15,104 14,986 15,899 16,384 15,736 -4%

*Figures provided by the Office of the Circuit Clerk.

CRIMINAL DIVISION*

COMPARATIVE SUMMARY OF CASE FILINGS
AND REINSTATED CASES

CRIMINAL DIVISION*

COMPARATIVE SUMMARY OF CASE DISPOSITIONS



LAKE COUNTY 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
% Change 
2007-2008

Divorce 2,625 2,649 2,728 2,541 2,568 1%
Family** 2,561 2,848 3,172 2,899 3,097 7%
Juvenile 1,054 1,060 1,064 1,179 1,246 6%

TOTAL FAMILY 6,240 6,557 6,964 6,619 6,911 4%

*Figures provided by the Office of the Circuit Clerk.
**Includes Family, Adoptions and Orders of Protection

LAKE COUNTY 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
% Change 
2007-2008

Divorce 2,572 2,578 2,780 2,638 2,461 -7%
Family** 2,631 2,755 3,098 2,885 3,180 10%
Juvenile 1,034 1,045 1,063 1,198 1,208 1%

TOTAL FAMILY 6,237 6,378 6,941 6,721 6,849 2%

*Figures provided by the Office of the Circuit Clerk.
**Includes Family, Adoptions and Orders of Protection

FAMILY DIVISION*

COMPARATIVE SUMMARY OF CASE FILINGS
AND REINSTATED CASES

FAMILY DIVISION*

COMPARATIVE SUMMARY OF CASE DISPOSITIONS



LAKE COUNTY 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
% Change 
2007-2008

Traffic** 214,934 216,150 208,283 197,429 191,030 -3%
Ordinance 10,293 9,728 11,205 10,366 10,169 -2%
Conservation 2,113 2,544 2,263 2,333 2,009 -14%

TOTAL 227,340 228,422 221,751 210,128 203,208 -3%

*Figures provided by the Office of the Circuit Clerk.
**Includes Traffic and DUI.

LAKE COUNTY 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
% Change 
2007-2008

Traffic** 212,946 218,732 210,995 199,698 191,146 -4%
Ordinance 10,197 9,991 11,026 10,343 10,095 -2%
Conservation 2,123 2,435 2,287 2,391 2,048 -14%

TOTAL 225,266 231,158 224,308 212,432 203,289 -4%

*Figures provided by the Office of the Circuit Clerk.
**Includes Traffic and DUI.

TRAFFIC/ORDINANCE/CONSERVATION DIVISION*

COMPARATIVE SUMMARY OF CASE FILINGS
AND REINSTATED CASES

TRAFFIC/ORDINANCE/CONSERVATION DIVISION*

COMPARATIVE SUMMARY OF CASE DISPOSITIONS
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